E] Affordable
¥ Learning Georgia

Institution Data Report:
University of West Georgia

Spring 2025



F| Affordable
N Learning Georgia

Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution Classification

University of West Georgia Y Comprehensive Universities Vv
Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present) No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections
$3,751,789.54 20,150 8.315 1,396
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections
Annual Savings and Students % of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)
$582,490.51 3,448 27.40% 4.60%
Annual Student Savings ~ Annual Students Affected No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

Total Grants Awarded

33 $370,624.00
Grants Awarded Total Awards

% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year

@ ZNCM% @ZLCM%
60%

Savings Per $1 Awarded
$10.12

40%

20%

0%
2021 2022 2023 2024 2025




@LAﬁorc_labgf _
sarningLeorsa No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %

v
i ] . Spring 2025 149 6.78% 23 1.05%
University of West Georgia Fall 2024 76 335% 0.00%
Summer 2024 30 2.82% 0.00%
Spring 2024 70 3.42% 0.00%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %

v
Comprehensive Spring 2025 1033 6.79% 353 2.32%
Universities Fall 2024 765 472% 345 2.13%
Summer 2024 387 6.34% 131 2.15%
Spring 2024 908 6.09% 497 3.33%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Systemwide Spring 2025 10952 16.76% 1972 3.02%
Fall 2024 12651 18.49% 2285 3.34%
Summer 2024 3152 13.21% 439 1.84%

Spring 2024 5595 8.78% 2100 3.29%



E|Afforc_lable _
N Learning Georgia _
No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, Spring 2025

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
English Composition I ENGL 1102 1,122 49
American Government POLS 1101 700 10
English Composition | ENGL 1101 584 31
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY PSYC 1101 538 17
U S History | (to 1865) HIST 2111 466 13
U S History Il (since 1865) HIST 2112 450 14
College Algebra MATH 1111 447 20
Introduction to Oceanography GEOL 2503 447 3
Surv World History/Civiliz Il HIST 1112 356 11
Intro to Mass Communications COMM 1154 342 7
PUBLIC SPEAKING COMM 1110 339 15
Introduction to Art ART 1201 330 7
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 298 7
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 291 8
Found of Spreadsheet Analysis CISM 2201 272 7
Surv World History/Civiliz | HIST 1111 271 9
Assess Lrn in Tech-Enh Instr MEDT 7476 270 11
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 250 5
Quantitative Skills &Reasoning MATH 1001 241 14
Introductory Sociology SOCI 1101 236 8
Survey of Calculus MATH 1413 228 9
INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY PHIL 2010 219 6
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 218 9
Management of Information Sys CISM 3330 218 5
Principles of Marketing MKTG 3803 214 5
Total 40,486 2027



[ e orgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
American Government POLS 1101 7,434 159
English Composition | ENGL 1101 6,947 391
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY PSYC 1101 5,890 174
English Composition Il ENGL 1102 5,312 252
Intro to Mass Communications COMM 1154 4,081 94
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS ECON 2105 4,006 114
College Algebra MATH 1111 3,768 181
Quantitative Skills &Reasoning MATH 1001 3,718 222
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 3,470 103
Legal & Ethical Envrnmt of Bus BUSA 2106 3,247 87
What Do Know Abt: xx XIDS 2002 3,222 180
U S History Il (since 1865) HIST 2112 3,201 104
U S History | (to 1865) HIST 2111 3,099 94
Principles of Marketing MKTG 3803 2,968 88
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS MATH 1401 2,893 115
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS ECON 2106 2,845 80
Business Communication ABED 3100 2,675 86
Introductory Sociology SOocl 1101 2,619 76
Introduction to Oceanography GEOL 2503 2,613 15
Survey of Calculus MATH 1413 2,573 106
Operations Management MGNT 3615 2,572 77
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 2,519 52
Faces of Culture ANTH 1100 2,518 62
Surv World History/Civiliz Il HIST 1112 2,489 88
Princ of Instructionl Leadrshp EDLE 6312 2,485 98
Introduction to Art ART 1201 2,441 53
Manaaement MGNT 3600 2423 73

Total 423,316 20633



E| Affordable
N Learning Georgia

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Spring 2025

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Comp Exam Ed.S Media IT MEDT 8466 192 2
Program Evaluation EDSI 9171 101 4
Research Seminar SPED 8784 69 3
Design Tech Enhanced MEDT 7464 66 4
Instr

Program Plan&Eval in SPED 7701 66 3
Spec Educ

Adv Pric of School EDSI 9943 64 3
Improvement

Personal Wellness PWLA 1600 55 2
Scientific Found of PHED 7620 55 3
Exercise

Comp Exam for MEDT 7266 54 2
M.Ed/Non-Dgr IT

INTRO TO GENERAL PSYC 1101 40 1
PSYCHOLOGY

Principles of Public Admin POLS 4200 39 3
HUMAN COMM 1100 38 1
COMMUNICATION

Introductory Sociology Nela 1101 37 1
U S History Il (since 1865) HIST 2112 30 1
Victim Advocacy CRIM 4006 30 1
Compass Behav Analyt SPED 7767 28 1
Intervent

INTRO TO SOCIAL SOCI 1160 27 1
PROBLEMS

Research for Doc EDSI 9998 27 2
Total 1,866 149

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Ldrshp & Adm Spec Edu SPED 7704 152 6
Prgm

Teacher as Lang & Litrcy Ldr READ 7201 148 6
Intersec Trends & Issues Sp  SPED 7705 48 2
Ed

First Aid and CPR PWLA 1643 46 2
Psychology of Mind/Body PSYC 3800 38 1
Medical Terminology CMWL 3300 34 1
Behavioral Strgs Severe Disa SPED 6751 23 1
TESOL: Method, Mat, READ 7241 20 1
& Asses

Strateg Business ABED 6100 15 1
Communication

Social Inequality Nele 3623 9 1
Teaching Practicum PSYC 9087 1 1
Total 534 23



ElAfforc_lable _ i
N LearningGeorgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
Introduction to GEOL 2503 4,063 13 English Composition I ENGL 1102 2,063 108
Oceanography English Composition | ENGL 1101 1,790 100
PUBLIC SPEAKING cCOMM 1110 3,051 135 U S History Il (since 1865) HIST 2112 1,365 33
What Do Know Abt: xx XIDS 2002 2,984 157 Physical Geology Lab GEOL 1121L 1,262 57
American Government POLS 1101 2,226 50 Fundamentals of Biology BIOL 1010L 1,183 67
College Algebra MATH 1111 2,221 101 Lab

Surv World History/Civiliz  HIST 1112 1,995 60 What Do Know Abt: xx XIDS 2002 921 48
I U S History | (to 1865) HIST 2111 702 17
Surv World History/Civiliz  HIST 1111 1,571 37 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107L 693 33
l LAB

English Composition | ENGL 1101 1,555 89 First Aid & CPR for Ed PHED 2628 629 28
Music Appreciation MUSC 1100 1,456 31 majors

Found of Bus & Sprsht CISM 2201 1,398 38 Diffusion of Innovations MEDT 8461 578 25
Analysis Elementary Spanish | SPAN 1001 576 25
Fundamentals of Biology = BIOL 1010 1,352 28 First Aid and CPR PWLA 1643 538 24
CORPORATE FINANCE FINC 3511 1,335 34 Reg & Requirements in Spec SPED 6709 516 21
English Composition |l ENGL 1102 1,335 62 Ed

Introduction to Art ART 1201 1,293 28 Diverse Classrms in Global ECSE 7500 403 15
Personal Wellness PWLA 1600 1,279 41 Soc

PRINCIPLES OF CHEM  1211L 1,256 39 Psychology of Mind/Body ~ PSYC 3800 360 10
CHEMISTRY | LAB PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il BIOL 1108L 356 19
Exp Sociocult. Persp on EDUC 2120 1,201 46 LAB

Div Ed Surv World History/Civiliz Il HIST 1112 347 5
Elementary Spanish | SPAN 1001 1,123 54 Self-Staging:Oral Com Dly THEA 2050 338 16
Expl Learning and EDUC 2130 1,117 45 Life

Teaching Ldrshp & Adm Spec Edu SPED 7704 337 12
Precalculus MATH 1113 1,099 52 Prgm

Total 143,762 8315 Total 30,137 1396




E| Affordable
N Learning Georgia

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Spring 2025

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 10,992 $904,582.33
Georgia Southern University 4,622 $708,286.21
Kennesaw State University 5901 $657,998.44
Georgia Highlands College 3,422 $588,995.55
Georgia Gwinnett College 4,420 $508,618.59
University of Georgia 5245 $474,174.58
Albany State University 2,525 $307,419.81
Columbus State University 2,513 $247,295.73
University of West Georgia 1,121 $200,155.19
Dalton State College 968 $161,350.00
East Georgia State College 1,051 $147,048.45
Clayton State University 932 $132,019.88
Augusta University 790 $116,144.47
University of North Georgia 925 $111,839.38
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,070 $107,146.00
Savannah State University 476 $103,603.28
Fort Valley State University 495 $81,636.33
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 308 $73,304.00
Georgia Southwestern State University 488 $70,092.90
Georgia Institute of Technology 800 $60,000.00
College of Coastal Georgia 440  $55,026.29
Georgia College & State University 391 $52,080.00
Valdosta State University 110  $16,900.00
South Georgia State College 96 $15,439.97
Middle Georgia State University 180 $13,498.20
Gordon State College 70  $6,230.00

East Georgia State College
Georgia Institute of Technology
Augusta University

Savannah State University
Columbus State University

Dalton State College

South Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Gordon State College

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

Valdosta State University

Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

University of North Georgia
Middle Georgia State University

61.33%
54.08%
32.50%
20.59%
30.53%
35.40%
29.69%
29.65%
23.39%
26.98%
23.16%
19.15%
18.54%
14.21%
10.54%
14.15%
9.29%
12.26%
7.54%
7.67%
6.78%
6.50%
4.25%
3.66%
2.15%
2.27%

5.67%
1.81%
11.71%
22.88%
7.61%
1.99%
6.25%
0.00%
4.72%
0.29%
3.95%
0.12%
0.57%
3.69%
6.63%
2.77%
5.75%
1.78%
3.28%
1.60%
1.05%
1.13%
2.37%
0.15%
0.24%
0.00%

67.00%
55.89%
44.21%
43.46%
38.13%
37.38%
35.94%
29.65%
28.11%
27.27%
27.11%
19.26%
19.12%
17.90%
17.17%
16.92%
15.04%
14.04%
10.82%

9.27%

7.82%

7.63%

6.62%

3.81%

2.40%

2.27%



E| Affordable
N Learning Georgia

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution

No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 181,905 $19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College 106,072 $18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University 123,999 $17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University 63,520 $10,089,447.54
University of Georgia 102,511  $9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College 67,066 $9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia 46,966  $7,750,177.57
Albany State University 44,936  $6,996,718.12
Dalton State College 44,989 $6,861,393.06
Columbus State University 44,543  $5,848,096.19
Clayton State University 41,587 $5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia 20,150  $3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology 29,557  $3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College 19,041  $2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 21916 $2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia 11,818  $2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University 14,949  $2,440,737.06
Augusta University 17,051  $2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University 14,119  $2,298,532.53
Savannah State University 9,744  $2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University 11,755  $2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University 13,512 $1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,062 $1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University 6,828 $1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College 1,237 $267,960.90

Savannah State University

East Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia State University

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Clayton State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Institute of Technology
University of North Georgia
Augusta University

Middle Georgia State University
Valdosta State University
University of Georgia

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

33.44%
36.80%
22.03%
28.17%
27.40%
25.98%
23.03%
27.52%
22.09%
16.13%
20.40%
17.79%
18.24%
16.87%
12.10%
11.46%
10.92%
12.54%

8.84%

8.63%
10.46%

6.17%

5.69%

3.70%

5.34%

5.31%

11.54%
6.17%
18.24%
6.19%
4.60%
5.81%
6.88%
0.91%
5.69%
8.06%
1.38%
3.36%
2.37%
0.68%
5.31%
4.34%
4.62%
2.31%
4.67%
4.32%
1.85%
5.15%
3.17%
4.08%
1.94%
0.06%

44.98%
42.97%
40.27%
34.36%
32.00%
31.78%
29.91%
28.44%
27.78%
24.18%
21.78%
21.15%
20.61%
17.55%
17.41%
15.80%
15.54%
14.85%
13.51%
12.95%
12.31%
11.32%

8.86%

7.78%

7.27%

5.37%



