

Institution Data Report:

University of West Georgia

Spring 2025



Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.

0%

2021

2022

No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution		Classification		
University of West Georgia	\sim	Comprehensive Universities	\sim	

Transformation Grant Savings (2014-pres	ent)
---	------

\$3,751,789.54 Total Student Savings **20,150** Total Students Affected

Annual Savings and Students

\$582,490.51 Annual Student Savings **3,448** Annual Students Affected

Total Grants Awarded

33 Grants Awarded **\$370,624.00** Total Awards

Savings Per \$1 Awarded

\$10.12

No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections										
8,3	15				1,396	1,396				
No-C	Cost Sectio	ons			Low-Cos	st Sections				
% of	No-Cost	& L	.ow-Cos	t٨	laterials S	Sections (No	on-eCore)			
27.4	40%				4.60%	,)				
No-C	Cost Sectio	ons			Low-Cos	st Sections				
	Sections		h Course	e N	larkings b	y Fiscal Ye	ar			
	7.51%									
40%	1.5170		6.12%							
20%	43.26%		41.53%		30.62%					

2023

9.03%

2024

2025



No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Spring 2025	149	6.78%	23	1.05%
Fall 2024	76	3.35%		0.00%
Summer 2024	30	2.82%		0.00%
Spring 2024	70	3.42%		0.00%

University of West Georgia

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

- · ·	Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Comprehensive	Spring 2025	1033	6.79%	353	2.32%
Universities	Fall 2024	765	4.72%	345	2.13%
	Summer 2024	387	6.34%	131	2.15%
	Spring 2024	908	6.09%	497	3.33%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester •	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Spring 2025	10952	16.76%	1972	3.02%
Fall 2024	12651	18.49%	2285	3.34%
Summer 2024	3152	13.21%	439	1.84%
Spring 2024	5595	8.78%	2100	3.29%

Systemwide



No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Spring 2025

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	1,122	49
American Government	POLS	1101	700	10
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	584	31
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	1101	538	17
U S History I (to 1865)	HIST	2111	466	13
U S History II (since 1865)	HIST	2112	450	14
College Algebra	MATH	1111	447	20
Introduction to Oceanography	GEOL	2503	447	3
Surv World History/Civiliz II	HIST	1112	356	11
Intro to Mass Communications	COMM	1154	342	7
PUBLIC SPEAKING	COMM	1110	339	15
Introduction to Art	ART	1201	330	7
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS	ECON	2105	298	7
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS	ECON	2106	291	8
Found of Spreadsheet Analysis	CISM	2201	272	7
Surv World History/Civiliz I	HIST	1111	271	9
Assess Lrn in Tech-Enh Instr	MEDT	7476	270	11
Principles of Accounting I	ACCT	2101	250	5
Quantitative Skills & Reasoning	MATH	1001	241	14
Introductory Sociology	SOCI	1101	236	8
Survey of Calculus	MATH	1413	228	9
INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY	PHIL	2010	219	6
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	MATH	1401	218	9
Management of Information Sys	CISM	3330	218	5
Principles of Marketing	MKTG	3803	214	5
Total			40,486	2027

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
American Government	POLS	1101	7,434	159
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	6,947	391
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	1101	5,890	174
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	5,312	252
Intro to Mass Communications	COMM	1154	4,081	94
PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS	ECON	2105	4,006	114
College Algebra	MATH	1111	3,768	181
Quantitative Skills & Reasoning	MATH	1001	3,718	222
Principles of Accounting I	ACCT	2101	3,470	103
Legal & Ethical Envrnmt of Bus	BUSA	2106	3,247	87
What Do Know Abt: xx	XIDS	2002	3,222	180
U S History II (since 1865)	HIST	2112	3,201	104
U S History I (to 1865)	HIST	2111	3,099	94
Principles of Marketing	MKTG	3803	2,968	88
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	MATH	1401	2,893	115
PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS	ECON	2106	2,845	80
Business Communication	ABED	3100	2,675	86
Introductory Sociology	SOCI	1101	2,619	76
Introduction to Oceanography	GEOL	2503	2,613	15
Survey of Calculus	MATH	1413	2,573	106
Operations Management	MGNT	3615	2,572	77
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I	BIOL	1107	2,519	52
Faces of Culture	ANTH	1100	2,518	62
Surv World History/Civiliz II	HIST	1112	2,489	88
Princ of Instructionl Leadrshp	EDLE	6312	2,485	98
Introduction to Art	ART	1201	2,441	53
Management	MGNT	3600	2.423	73
Total			423,316	20633

Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Spring 2025

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Comp Exam Ed.S Media IT	MEDT	8466	192	2
Program Evaluation	EDSI	9171	101	4
Research Seminar	SPED	8784	69	3
Design Tech Enhanced Instr	MEDT	7464	66	4
Program Plan&Eval in Spec Educ	SPED	7701	66	3
Adv Pric of School Improvement	EDSI	9943	64	3
Personal Wellness	PWLA	1600	55	2
Scientific Found of Exercise	PHED	7620	55	3
Comp Exam for M.Ed/Non-Dgr IT	MEDT	7266	54	2
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	1101	40	1
Principles of Public Admin	POLS	4200	39	3
HUMAN COMMUNICATION	СОММ	1100	38	1
Introductory Sociology	SOCI	1101	37	1
U S History II (since 1865)	HIST	2112	30	1
Victim Advocacy	CRIM	4006	30	1
Compass Behav Analyt Intervent	SPED	7767	28	1
INTRO TO SOCIAL PROBLEMS	SOCI	1160	27	1
Research for Doc	EDSI	9998	27	2
Total			1,866	149

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Ldrshp & Adm Spec Edu Prgm	SPED	7704	152	6
Teacher as Lang & Litrcy Ldr	READ	7201	148	6
Intersec Trends & Issues Sp Ed	SPED	7705	48	2
First Aid and CPR	PWLA	1643	46	2
Psychology of Mind/Body	PSYC	3800	38	1
Medical Terminology	CMWL	3300	34	1
Behavioral Strgs Severe Disa	SPED	6751	23	1
TESOL: Method, Mat, &Asses	READ	7241	20	1
Strateg Business Communication	ABED	6100	15	1
Social Inequality	SOCI	3623	9	1
Teaching Practicum	PSYC	9087	1	1
Total			534	23

No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Introduction to Oceanography	GEOL	2503	4,063	13
PUBLIC SPEAKING	COMM	1110	3,051	135
What Do Know Abt: xx	XIDS	2002	2,984	157
American Government	POLS	1101	2,226	50
College Algebra	MATH	1111	2,221	101
Surv World History/Civiliz	HIST	1112	1,995	60
Surv World History/Civiliz	HIST	1111	1,571	37
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	1,555	89
Music Appreciation	MUSC	1100	1,456	31
Found of Bus & Sprsht Analysis	CISM	2201	1,398	38
Fundamentals of Biology	BIOL	1010	1,352	28
CORPORATE FINANCE	FINC	3511	1,335	34
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	1,335	62
Introduction to Art	ART	1201	1,293	28
Personal Wellness	PWLA	1600	1,279	41
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I LAB	CHEM	1211L	1,256	39
Exp Sociocult. Persp on Div Ed	EDUC	2120	1,201	46
Elementary Spanish I	SPAN	1001	1,123	54
Expl Learning and Teaching	EDUC	2130	1,117	45
Precalculus	MATH	1113	1,099	52
Total			143,762	8315

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	2,063	108
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	1,790	100
U S History II (since 1865)	HIST	2112	1,365	33
Physical Geology Lab	GEOL	1121L	1,262	57
Fundamentals of Biology Lab	BIOL	1010L	1,183	67
What Do Know Abt: xx	XIDS	2002	921	48
U S History I (to 1865)	HIST	2111	702	17
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	693	33
First Aid & CPR for Ed majors	PHED	2628	629	28
Diffusion of Innovations	MEDT	8461	578	25
Elementary Spanish I	SPAN	1001	576	25
First Aid and CPR	PWLA	1643	538	24
Reg & Requirements in Spec Ed	SPED	6709	516	21
Diverse Classrms in Global Soc	ECSE	7500	403	15
Psychology of Mind/Body	PSYC	3800	360	10
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II LAB	BIOL	1108L	356	19
Surv World History/Civiliz II	HIST	1112	347	5
Self-Staging:Oral Com Dly Life	THEA	2050	338	16
Ldrshp & Adm Spec Edu Prgm	SPED	7704	337	12
Total			30,137	1396

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Spring 2025

Transformation Grants

Institution	Students	Savings
Georgia State University	10,992	\$904,582.33
Georgia Southern University	4,622	\$708,286.21
Kennesaw State University	5,901	\$657,998.44
Georgia Highlands College	3,422	\$588,995.55
Georgia Gwinnett College	4,420	\$508,618.59
University of Georgia	5,245	\$474,174.58
Albany State University	2,525	\$307,419.81
Columbus State University	2,513	\$247,295.73
University of West Georgia	1,121	\$200,155.19
Dalton State College	968	\$161,350.00
East Georgia State College	1,051	\$147,048.45
Clayton State University	932	\$132,019.88
Augusta University	790	\$116,144.47
University of North Georgia	925	\$111,839.38
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,070	\$107,146.00
Savannah State University	476	\$103,603.28
Fort Valley State University	495	\$81,636.33
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	308	\$73,304.00
Georgia Southwestern State University	488	\$70,092.90
Georgia Institute of Technology	800	\$60,000.00
College of Coastal Georgia	440	\$55,026.29
Georgia College & State University	391	\$52,080.00
Valdosta State University	110	\$16,900.00
South Georgia State College	96	\$15,439.97
Middle Georgia State University	180	\$13,498.20
Gordon State College	70	\$6,230.00

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
East Georgia State College	61.33%	5.67%	67.00%
Georgia Institute of Technology	54.08%	1.81%	55.89%
Augusta University	32.50%	11.71%	44.21%
Savannah State University	20.59%	22.88%	43.46%
Columbus State University	30.53%	7.61%	38.13%
Dalton State College	35.40%	1.99%	37.38%
South Georgia State College	29.69%	6.25%	35.94%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	29.65%	0.00%	29.65%
Gordon State College	23.39%	4.72%	28.11%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	26.98%	0.29%	27.27%
Fort Valley State University	23.16%	3.95%	27.11%
Georgia Highlands College	19.15%	0.12%	19.26%
Georgia Southwestern State University	18.54%	0.57%	19.12%
College of Coastal Georgia	14.21%	3.69%	17.90%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.54%	6.63%	17.17%
Clayton State University	14.15%	2.77%	16.92%
Valdosta State University	9.29%	5.75%	15.04%
Georgia State University	12.26%	1.78%	14.04%
University of Georgia	7.54%	3.28%	10.82%
Kennesaw State University	7.67%	1.60%	9.27%
University of West Georgia	6.78%	1.05%	7.82%
Georgia College & State University	6.50%	1.13%	7.63%
Georgia Southern University	4.25%	2.37%	6.62%
Albany State University	3.66%	0.15%	3.81%
University of North Georgia	2.15%	0.24%	2.40%
Middle Georgia State University	2.27%	0.00%	2.27%

USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

Institution	Students	Savings ▼
Georgia State University	181,905	\$19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College	106,072	\$18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University	123,999	\$17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University	63,520	\$10,089,447.54
University of Georgia	102,511	\$9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College	67,066	\$9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia	46,966	\$7,750,177.57
Albany State University	44,936	\$6,996,718.12
Dalton State College	44,989	\$6,861,393.06
Columbus State University	44,543	\$5,848,096.19
Clayton State University	41,587	\$5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia	20,150	\$3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology	29,557	\$3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College	19,041	\$2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	21,916	\$2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia	11,818	\$2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University	14,949	\$2,440,737.06
Augusta University	17,051	\$2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University	14,119	\$2,298,532.53
Savannah State University	9,744	\$2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University	11,755	\$2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University	13,512	\$1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	6,671	\$1,676,295.75
Gordon State College	13,062	\$1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University	6,828	\$1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College	1,237	\$267,960.90

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
Savannah State University	33.44%	11.54%	44.98%
East Georgia State College	36.80%	6.17%	42.97%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	22.03%	18.24%	40.27%
Dalton State College	28.17%	6.19%	34.36%
University of West Georgia	27.40%	4.60%	32.00%
Columbus State University	25.98%	5.81%	31.78%
Fort Valley State University	23.03%	6.88%	29.91%
Georgia Highlands College	27.52%	0.91%	28.44%
South Georgia State College	22.09%	5.69%	27.78%
Gordon State College	16.13%	8.06%	24.18%
Georgia Southwestern State University	20.40%	1.38%	21.78%
College of Coastal Georgia	17.79%	3.36%	21.15%
Georgia State University	18.24%	2.37%	20.61%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	16.87%	0.68%	17.55%
Clayton State University	12.10%	5.31%	17.41%
Georgia College & State University	11.46%	4.34%	15.80%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.92%	4.62%	15.54%
Georgia Institute of Technology	12.54%	2.31%	14.85%
University of North Georgia	8.84%	4.67%	13.51%
Augusta University	8.63%	4.32%	12.95%
Middle Georgia State University	10.46%	1.85%	12.31%
Valdosta State University	6.17%	5.15%	11.32%
University of Georgia	5.69%	3.17%	8.86%
Georgia Southern University	3.70%	4.08%	7.78%
Kennesaw State University	5.34%	1.94%	7.27%
Albany State University	5.31%	0.06%	5.37%